AGENDA

WAPAKONETA CITY COUNCIL

DATE: JULY 5, 2022 7:30 PM at City Hall

- 1. INVOCATION (Dunlap)
- 2. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- 3. ROLL CALL
- 4. APPROVAL OF PRIOR MINUTES
- REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES AND/OR SPECIAL COMMITTEES
 - Streets & Alleys Committee
 - Finance Committee
- COMMUNICATIONS
- 7. GUEST PETITIONS
 - Jacob Larger Republican Candidate for 84th House District
- 8. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
- 10. ORDINANCES/RESOLUTIONS

3rd READING

- ORD 2022-40 AN ORDINANCE ENACTED BY THE CITY OF WAPAKONETA OF AUGLAIZE COUNTY, OHIO AS THE LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY (LPA) AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO SUBMIT A GRANT APPLICATION TO THE OHIO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SMALL CITIES GRANT PROGRAM FOR A PROJECT ON WOOD STREET BETWEEN MIDDLE STREET AND NORTH STREET CURVE
- ORD 2022-41 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 274.05 OF THE CODIFIED ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF WAPAKONETA SPECIFIC TO THE RECREATION DIRECTOR POSITION

1st READING

- ORD 2022-44 AN ORDINANCE ENACTED BY THE CITY OF WAPAKONETA AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH TSC, A HANSON COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, FOR THE INSTALLATION OF A FIBER OPTIC BACKBONE BETWEEN THE CITY HALL COMPLEX AND THE MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC DEPARTMENT
- RES 2022-45 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC SERVICE AND SAFETY TO ENTER INTO AN EQUIPMENT PURCHASE AGREEMENT FOR A SPLASH PAD AT VETERANS PARK THROUGH DAVID WILLIAMS RECREATION

- 11. MAYOR'S REPORT
- 12. SAFETY SERVICE DIRECTOR'S REPORT
- 13. LAW DIRECTOR'S REPORT
- 14. SCHEDULING OF COMMITTEE MEETINGS
 - Lodging Tax July 18th at 6:15pm at City Hall as needed
- 15. MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS
- 16. ADJOURN